
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing Project

Summary of Bids Ramon Road / Washington Street to Dillon Road

Community of Thousand Palms

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.19)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 Project No. A7-0394

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $3,686,700.00

1 Matich Corporation $3,293,741.00

2 ATP General Engineering $3,460,436.00

3 Granite Construction Company $3,734,373.00

4 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $4,040,000.00

5 All American Asphalt $4,212,247.00

Average Bid Prices $3,748,159.40$3,748,159.40

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing 

3,686,700.00

3,293,741.00

4,212,247.00

3,460,436.00

3,734,373.00

4,040,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,270.00 2,540.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 33,200.00 33,200.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 231,000.00 231,000.00

5 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,400.00 15,400.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 6,100.00 6,100.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 100,000 3.50 350,000.00 2.80 280,000.00

8 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 40 70.00 2,800.00 88.00 3,520.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 29,000 87.00 2,523,000.00 76.75 2,225,750.00

10 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 1,200 10.00 12,000.00 1.68 2,016.00

11 198215 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID SQYD 1,000 15.00 15,000.00 4.30 4,300.00

12 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 50,000 1.75 87,500.00 0.73 36,500.00

13 038401 RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE LF 75,000 1.25 93,750.00 0.44 33,000.00

14 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 200.00 800.00 55.00 220.00

15 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 3 250.00 750.00 125.00 375.00

16 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 35 300.00 10,500.00 300.00 10,500.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 800 5.00 4,000.00 6.00 4,800.00

18 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 76,000 1.85 140,600.00 0.77 58,520.00

19 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 3,000 6.00 18,000.00 3.00 9,000.00

20 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00

San Bernardino, CA 92408

Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road / Washington Street to Dillon Road

Community of Thousand Palms

Project No. A7-0394

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Matich Corporation

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 23, 2022

Addenda: None

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.19)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 20

3,686,700.00 3,293,741.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road / Washington Street to Dillon Road

Community of Thousand Palms

Project No. A7-0394

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 23, 2022

Addenda: None

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.19)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 629,000.00 629,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

5 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 161,288.00 161,288.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 100,000 3.12 312,000.00 3.55 355,000.00

8 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 40 40.00 1,600.00 200.00 8,000.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 29,000 63.00 1,827,000.00 81.00 2,349,000.00

10 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 1,200 15.00 18,000.00 20.00 24,000.00

11 198215 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID SQYD 1,000 6.50 6,500.00 5.00 5,000.00

12 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 50,000 2.20 110,000.00 1.40 70,000.00

13 038401 RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE LF 75,000 1.00 75,000.00 0.80 60,000.00

14 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 28.00 112.00 50.00 200.00

15 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 3 168.00 504.00 245.00 735.00

16 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 35 312.00 10,920.00 320.00 11,200.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 800 5.60 4,480.00 6.10 4,880.00

18 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 76,000 0.92 69,920.00 0.82 62,320.00

19 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 3,000 4.00 12,000.00 3.25 9,750.00

20 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 20

3,460,436.00 3,734,373.00

3
ATP General Engineering Granite Construction Company

Indio, CA 92203

2

San Diego, CA 92123
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road / Washington Street to Dillon Road

Community of Thousand Palms

Project No. A7-0394

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 23, 2022

Addenda: None

Advertised: February 1, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.19)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 3,260.00 6,520.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 44,200.00 44,200.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 3,200.00 3,200.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 212,400.00 212,400.00 344,100.00 344,100.00

5 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 21,400.00 21,400.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 100,000 3.75 375,000.00 2.95 295,000.00

8 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 40 225.00 9,000.00 195.00 7,800.00

9 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 29,000 87.00 2,523,000.00 99.00 2,871,000.00

10 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 1,200 6.00 7,200.00 11.00 13,200.00

11 198215 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID SQYD 1,000 7.00 7,000.00 13.50 13,500.00

12 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 50,000 5.00 250,000.00 2.50 125,000.00

13 038401 RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE LF 75,000 0.50 37,500.00 0.61 45,750.00

14 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 100.00 400.00 50.00 200.00

15 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 3 300.00 900.00 245.00 735.00

16 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 35 400.00 14,000.00 320.00 11,200.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 800 7.00 5,600.00 6.09 4,872.00

18 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 76,000 1.00 76,000.00 0.82 62,320.00

19 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 3,000 4.00 12,000.00 3.25 9,750.00

20 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing Lake Forest, CA 92630 Corona, CA 92879

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 20

4,040,000.00 4,212,247.00

4 5
Hardy & Harper, Inc. All American Asphalt

ThousandPalmsCynRd.(A7-0394): Summary Web 
Updated: 2/24/2022 Page 3 of 3



Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Pavement Recycling Systems
Jurupa Valley, CA 
Lic. No. 569352
DIR Reg No. 1000003363

ITEMS: (PARTIAL)

7) GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE
10) COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
13) RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE

Calstripe
Colton, CA 
Lic. No. 685387
DIR Reg No. 1000001100

ITEMS: (PARTIAL)

13) RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE
14) REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
15) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST]
16) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
17) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
18) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 
19) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

A7-0394

Subcontractors

Matich Corporation

Thousand Palms Canyon Road Resurfacing Project
Ramon Road / Washington Street to Dillon Road
Community of Thousand Palms
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